

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-1115	Version: 1		Name:	Payment Approval - NAMI Chicago			
Туре:	Payment Appr	oval		Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/23/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	2/9/2023			Final action:	2/9/2023			
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL							
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Illinois Circuit Court of Cook County							
	Action: Payment Approval							
	Payee: NAMI Chicago, Chicago, Illinois							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Clinical Case Management Services for Circuit Court of Cook County Mental Health Courts Fiscal Impact: FY 2023 \$40,774.76 Accounts: 11100.1310.35430.520890.00000.00000 Contract Number(s): 2118-09301							
	Summary: In December 2022, NAMI Chicago provided intensive case management services for individuals participating in the Circuit Court's seven (7) adult mental health treatment courts. Services were delivered under contract 2118-09301 which expired 12/31/2022. The Office of the Chief Judge is requesting County Board approval to pay the final invoice in the amount of \$40,774.76 for services that were rendered within contact period.							
Sponsors:				•				
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Acti	on	Result		

2/9/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass